Signaling System 7 (SS7) is a packet-switched data network that forms the backbone of the
international telecommunications network. Using Intel NetStructure® SS7 products and
protocols from Intel, developers gain access to the full power and services of the core
public network.
• Access an expanded customer base by network-
enabling existing communications applications and
making them available to network service
providers

Warranty See the Intel® Telecom Products Warranty Information at
Ordering Information
Boards
SS7SPCI2S SS7 signaling PCI board (2 software-selectable T-1/E-1 interface and
2 V.11 interfaces) supporting up to 4 SS7 links
SS7SPCI4 SS7 signaling PCI board (4 software-selectable T-1/E-1 interfaces)
supporting up to 4 SS7 links
Board-based protocols (license buttons) for Intel NetStructure SPCI2S and SPCI4 Boards
SS7SBPCIMONITOR Passive SS7 monitoring
SS7SBPCIMTP SS7 full MTP (2 & 3)
SS7SBPCIIS41 SS7 IS41+TCAP+SCCP-CL+MTP
SS7SBPCIISUP SS7 ISUP+MTP (256 circuits)
SS7SBPCIISUPL SS7 ISUP+MTP (4096 circuits)
SS7SBPCIISTC SS7 ISUP+TCAP+SCCP-CL+MTP
SS7SBPCIMAP SS7 MAP+TCAP+SCCP-CL+MTP
SS7SBPCIMTP2 SS7 MTP2
SS7SBPCINUP SS7 NUP+MTP (256 circuits)
SS7SBPCINUPL SS7 NUP+MTP (4096 circuits)
SS7SBPCISCCPCL SS7 SCCP-CL+ MTP
SS7SBPCISCCPCO SS7 SCCP-CO+MTP
SS7SBPCITCAP SS7 TCAP+SCCP-CL+MTP
SS7SBPCITUPL SS7 TUP+MTP (1024 circuits)
SS7SBPCITUP SS7 TUP+MTP (256 circuits)
Intel NetStructure® SPCI2S and SPCI4 SS7 BoardsDatasheet
7
Host-based protocol licenses
SS7SBHSTINAP SS7 INAP software
SS7SBHSTIS41 SS7 IS41 (TIA-41, ANSI-41) software
SS7SBHSTISUP SS7 ISUP software
SS7SBHSTMAP SS7 MAP software
SS7SBHSTMTP3 SS7 MTP3 software
SS7SBHSTSCCPCO SS7 SCCP connection-oriented software
SS7SBHSTSCCPCL SS7 SCCP-CL software
SS7SBHSTTCAP SS7 TCAP software
SS7SBHSTTUP SS7 TUP software